

GAHC010270122022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/60/2023

1: M/S SOUTH VALLEY INFRACON PVT.LTD AND ANR HAVING ITS OFFICE ADDRESS OF HOUSE NO. 60, F.A. AHMED ROAD, SIX MILE, P.O.- KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI- 781022, P.S.- DISPUR, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM. REP. BY ITS DIRECTOR, NAMELY FATIUR BIRAJ, S/O- ANAMUL HAQUE.

2: FATIUL BIRAJ
S/O- ANAMUL HAQUE DIRECTOR OF M/S SOUTH VALLEY INFRACON PVT. LTD. HAVING OFFICE ADDRESS OF H.NO. 60 F.A. AHMED ROAD SIX MILE P.O. KHANAPARA GUWAHATI- 781022 P.S. DISPUR DIST.- KAMRUP (M) ASSAM

VERSUS

1: THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS. REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF RAILWAY, NEW DELHI- 01.

2:THE GENERAL MANAGER (CONSTRUCTION) N.F.RAILWAY MALIGAON GUWAHATI KAMRUP (M) ASSAM

3:THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER- II O/O OF GENERAL MANAGER (CONSTRUCTION) N.F.RAILWAY MALIGAON GUWAHATI KAMRUP (M) ASSAM.

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER/ CON- V N.F.RAILWAY MALIGAON GUWAHATI KAMRUP (M) ASSAM.

5:THE DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER N.F.RAILWAY JOGIGHOPA ASSAM.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (CON-I) N.F.RAILWAY JOGIGHOPA ASSAM.

7:THE SENIOR ASSISTANT FINANCIAL ADVISER/ CON. N.F.RAILWAY JOGIGHOPA ASSAM.

8:THE CHIEF MANAGER PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
B.O. ZOO ROAD BRANCH GUWAHATI KAMRUP (M) ASSAM- 781005

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. A. Sandilya, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : None.

- B E F O R E -
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

06.02.2025
(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

At the request of Mr. A. Sandilya, learned counsel for the appellants,
the matter stands adjourned.

List again on **13.03.2025**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant